

GAHC010224342024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5678/2024

BADIYUT ZAMAL TALUKDAR AND 2 ORS
SON OF LATE ABDUR RAHMAN TALUKDAR,
R/O- VILL.- KHANABARI ARAIANI PART-II,
P.O.- BAGRIBARI, DIST.- KOKRAJHAR,
ASSAM, PIN- 783349.

2: KHAYRAT ZAMAL TALUKDAR
SON OF LATE ABDUR RAHMAN TALUKDAR

R/O- VILL.- KHANABARI ARAIANI PART-II

P.O.- BAGRIBARI
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783349.

3: SURAT ZAMAL TALUKDAR
SON OF LATE ABDUR RAHMAN TALUKDAR

R/O- VILL.- KHANABARI ARAIANI PART-II

P.O.- BAGRIBARI
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783349

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM,
REVENUE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6, ASSAM.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KOKRAJHAR
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

3:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BTC

KOKARJHAR
DIST.- KOKARJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

4:THE SECRETARY
LAND REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

5:THE SETTLEMENT OFFICER
DHUBRI AND KOKRAJHAR
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM.

6:THE ASSISTANT SETTLEMENT OFFICER
BAGRIBARI REVENUE CIRCLE
KOKRAJHAR.

7:SAHA ALOM TALUKDAR
SON OF LATE ABDUR RAHMAN TALUKDAR

VILL- SINGHIMARI
P.O. AND P.S.- CHAPOR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783371.

8:ON THE DEATH OF SAHJAMAL TALUKDAR HIS LEGAL HEIRS
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM.

8.1:MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN TALUKDAR
S/O- LATE SAHJAMAL TALUKDAR

RESIDENT OF VILL.- KHANABARI ARAINI PART-II

P.O.- BAGRIBARI
DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783349.

8.2:MIHIR NEHAR (WIFE)
W/O- LATE SAHJAMAL TALUKDAR

RESIDENT OF VILL.- KHANABARI ARAINI PART-II

P.O.- BAGRIBARI
DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783349.

8.3:KHADEJA KHATUN
D/O- LATE SAHJAMAL TALUKDAR

RESIDENT OF VILL.- KHANABARI ARAINI PART-II

P.O.- BAGRIBARI
DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783349.

8.4:TAJLIMA TALUKDAR
D/O- LATE SAHJAMAL TALUKDAR

RESIDENT OF VILL.- KHANABARI ARAINI PART-II

P.O.- BAGRIBARI
DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783349.

8.5:YASMIN SULTANA TALUKDAR
D/O- LATE SAHJAMAL TALUKDAR

RESIDENT OF VILL.- KHANABARI ARAINI PART-II

P.O.- BAGRIBARI
DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783349

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, MD. M AHMED,MS. B. HAZARIKA,MS F N ZAMAN,MS. R CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, REVENUE, GA, ASSAM,SC, BTC

BEFORE
HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 26.03.2025
(Vijay Bishnoi, CJ)

An affidavit-in-opposition to the instant writ petition has been filed on behalf of the State Respondents today only.

In view of the above, Registry is directed to place the same on record and list this writ petition again after 6(six) weeks.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant