

GAHC010224342024



undefined

THE GAUhati HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5678/2024

BADIYUT ZAMAL TALUKDAR AND 2 ORS
SON OF LATE ABDUR RAHMAN TALUKDAR,
R/O- VILL.- KHANABARI ARAIANI PART-II,
P.O.- BAGRIBARI, DIST.- KOKRAJHAR,
ASSAM, PIN- 783349.

2: KHAYRAT ZAMAL TALUKDAR
SON OF LATE ABDUR RAHMAN TALUKDAR

R/O- VILL.- KHANABARI ARAIANI PART-II

P.O.- BAGRIBARI
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783349.

3: SURAT ZAMAL TALUKDAR
SON OF LATE ABDUR RAHMAN TALUKDAR

R/O- VILL.- KHANABARI ARAIANI PART-II

P.O.- BAGRIBARI
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783349

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM,
REVENUE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6, ASSAM.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KOKRAJHAR
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

3:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BTC

KOKARJHAR
DIST.- KOKARJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

4:THE SECRETARY
LAND REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

5:THE SETTLEMENT OFFICER
DHUBRI AND KOKRAJHAR
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM.

6:THE ASSISTANT SETTLEMENT OFFICER
BAGRIBARI REVENUE CIRCLE
KOKRAJHAR.

7:SAHA ALOM TALUKDAR
SON OF LATE ABDUR RAHMAN TALUKDAR

VILL- SINGHIMARI
P.O. AND P.S.- CHAPOR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783371.

8:ON THE DEATH OF SAHJAMAL TALUKDAR HIS LEGAL HEIRS
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM.

8.1:MUSTAFIZUR RAHMAN TALUKDAR
S/O- LATE SAHJAMAL TALUKDAR

RESIDENT OF VILL.- KHANABARI ARAINI PART-II

P.O.- BAGRIBARI
DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783349.

8.2:MIHIR NEHAR (WIFE)
W/O- LATE SAHJAMAL TALUKDAR

RESIDENT OF VILL.- KHANABARI ARAINI PART-II

P.O.- BAGRIBARI
DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783349.

8.3:KHADEJA KHATUN
D/O- LATE SAHJAMAL TALUKDAR

RESIDENT OF VILL.- KHANABARI ARAINI PART-II

P.O.- BAGRIBARI
DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783349.

8.4:TAJLIMA TALUKDAR
D/O- LATE SAHJAMAL TALUKDAR

RESIDENT OF VILL.- KHANABARI ARAINI PART-II

P.O.- BAGRIBARI
DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783349.

8.5:YASMIN SULTANA TALUKDAR
D/O- LATE SAHJAMAL TALUKDAR

RESIDENT OF VILL.- KHANABARI ARAINI PART-II

P.O.- BAGRIBARI
DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN- 783349

For the petitioners : Ms. S.E. Murtaza, Advocate

For the respondents : Ms. N. Bordoloi, S.C., Revenue
Mr. S. Baruah,
Jr. Govt. Advocate, Assam
Mr. N.R. Sharma, S.C., B.T.C.

– B E F O R E –

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

26-08-2026

(Ashutosh Kumar, C.J.)

Let this matter come up for consideration on **27.08.2026.**

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant